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• Annexure- I 

DETAILS OF 152 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS DECLARED AS HARD STATION 

. Sl. NO. REGIONAL NAME OF KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA 
, OFFICE 

KVTalbehat I 1. Agra 
f---------1 

I 2. KV AFS Chandinagar, Baghpat 

I 3. · tAhmedabad 
f-------1 

I 4. 
KV Dharangadhra (Army) 
KV AFS Samana 

5. KV AFS Naliya . 
; 6. KV AFS Bhuj 

7. KV BSF Da ntiwada 
8. KV Okha Port 
9. 

:---::--.,-. · -------; 
KV Bhuj Cantt. 

i 10. KV DIU 

i 
I 

I 

I 
I 

i 11. KV Valsura 
·-----------1-----------r------------------------~~ 

KV Kudremukh {Now Closed) I 12. Bengaluru 
f---------1 

; 13. KV Donimalai, Bengaluru 
~------r----------+------------~----------~ 

! 

14. Bhopal KV Gail} Jhabua 
.-------1 

15. KV NHDC, Narmada Nagar, Bhopal 
j 16. .. . . KV Sarni WCL (Betul) 
!1------'---'"---'---"'''"""1'"~ li~!fh'll!Si~"!l~ftii!jl'.!itl~}'i'.<.r . ,, :~i ··~ .. ·:, ;~, ·. ;;: · . . · ... , x' ,;,,,, 
! 17. · · · KV Mungaoli · · ·· 

18. KV Pachmarhi I 
19. Bhubaneswar KV Koraput l 
20. KV NAD Sunabeda 
21. KV Bolangir No.1 (OF) 
22. KV Malkangiri 

23. KV Nabrangpur 
24. KV Bhawanipatna 
25. KV Kutra 
26. KV Rayagada 

27. KV Gajapati I 
KV Khandamal 28. . . I 

I 

. {'_-----·' .-J_/-
~ l "> lf'4J 



29. KV Nua.p_ada 
30. KV INS Chilka 

. .411)!4 

31. I<V Kharia~t Distt. NuaJ::>_ada 
... 

32. . .. . j,,Q~~l~~c!Jgprh : , ::;.r:- ~l J9(;$hlkarn.ur, 
"" '"'2:<, ; 

33. 
-"· •· 

KV No.3 A ~s Bhisiana Bhatinda 
34. KV Jalalabadr. ~SF 

35. Chennai KV Mandap_§_m ' 
36. KV Vijayanarayanarn 
37. Dehradun KV Uttarkashi : 

38. KV NHPC Dharchula : 

39. KV Joshimath 
40. KV IVRI fVlukteshwar 
41. KVGwaldom i 

42. KV Kausani 
! 

43. KV Lansdowne 
44. KV ITBP Mirthi 
45. KV Pithor9g~rh 
46. KV Rajg~rhi 

' 
47. KV Sourkhand 
48. KV Pauri 
49. KV Gauchar 
50. KV New lehri Town i 

51. KV Augustyamuni 

52. KV Lohaghat 
53. KV Ranikhet, .Distt. Almor<9 
54. KV Gopeshwa r 
55. KV Bageshwar 
56. Ernakulam KV ldukki, Painavu, Kerala 
57. KV INS, Zamorin, Ezhimala 

58. KV Kavaratti 
59. •' : "c_;~:Uff .. '~~'~ll}pusieCantt. · · gaon 
60. N " .· r.:!~JL . .'~~f? .> ••• a . . . .· · . . . ·:,;,r 
61. KV Naleti •>r 

62. KV Kasauli AFS 
63. KV Subathu 



,:64. ,. - -,: l!l~~~ji;.;;' , '1 

• : 65. 

! 66. 
[ 

67. ; 

I 
68. 

' 69. ! 
! 

70. 
71. Jaipur 

i 

I 72. 
73. 
74. 

i 75. I 

i 76. ; 

l 77. ,i ! 

; '/ -. ': ( ;, 

I 78. ' 
i 

i 79. ! 
I 

80. i 
I 

81. 
' 82. ' 

83. 

' 84. 
i 85. 
I 

! 86. ; 

i 87. Jamrnu 

I 88. 
89. I ' 

I 

90. 
·r 

91. 
92. ;;., 

"' ~ '''1'' ""' 

93. 

I 94. 
95. 
96. 
97. 

; 98. ! 

KV ITB P rahan 
KV Sainj l<ullu . 
KV .Recong Peo 

KV Lahaul Spiti 

KV ARMY Bakloh 
KV NHPC Chamera 
KV No.2 Chamera 
KV BSF Anoopgarh 
KV Lalgarh J_attan 
KV No.1 AFS Suratgarh 
KV No.2 AFS Suratgarh 
KV Su ratga rh Ca ntt. 
KV STPS Suratgarh 
KV Nal Bikaner 
KV AFS Uttarlai (Barmer) . 

.kv Jalipa Cantt. , 
KV BSF Dabla 
KV Jaisalmer AFS 
KV Pokhran BSF 
KV Ran1garh,BSF Distt. Jaisalmer 
KV BSF l<hajuwala 
KV (ISA) CRPF, Mount Abu 

1 KV Jaisindhar 
KV Dul Husti Kistwar 
KV Badarwah 
KV Jindrah 
KV BSF Rajouri 

. K~l-KV Baram.~.(i.a{· 
I!'KV URI 
'kv··AFs Awantfpur 

KV Pahalgaon 
KV Anantnag 
KV No.1 Srinagar 
KV No.2 Srinagar 

KV No.3 Sri nagar 

~~--- ./ 
u\:>)W 

. 

! 
i 

I 

I 

~ 
i 

i 
I 

--1 
I 

I 



99. 
100. 
101. 
102. 
103. 

104. 
105. Jabalpur 

1----~-1 

106. 
107. 
108. 
109. 
110. 
111. 
112. 
113. 
114. 
115. 
116. 
117. Mumbai 

118. 
119. 
120. Patna 
121. 
122. 
123. 
124. Raipur 

1------1 

125. 
126. 
127. 
128. 
129. 
130. 
131. 
132. 

KV Nubra 

KV BSF (STC), Humhuma, Distt. 

Bud m 

KV Jamuna Coilie 
KV Dindori 

KV Barkuhi 

KV Sidhi 

KV Kalim 

KV Teesta LDP 

KV NAD Karanja 

KV Chakur, Distt. Latur 

KV Lanava Ia 
l<V Jawahar Na r 

KV Mashrakh 

KV Chirimirl 

KV Kanker 

KV Bai.ladila Dantewada 

KV Kirandul 
KV Bacheli 
KV Jash ur 
KV Sukma 

~~~ ;._ < ~ W:.:I$i5 Jkii':i.Q~~~,:::;. 

'\Al I . , 
v ~__.., ! 



133. rh 

KV Baikunthpur 
KVB 

140. 

141. Silchar KV Lungleh 
142. KVTURA 

143. Tinsukia KV Along 
144. KVTuli 
145. KV Khonsa 

146. KV Longdlng, Distt. Tira 
147. KV Diran 

152. 

t"--··. · -~---/ 
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